
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 7/5/2014

140

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ NT

12029 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 56.81 2.464

12039 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 63.61 2.201



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 7/5/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 39.24 3.619

16040 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 7/5/2014

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 44.15 3.262



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 7/5/2014

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

24021 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 55.91 2.576



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 7/5/2014

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 48.65 3.33

16058 Siobhan Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 60.34 2.685

12036 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 71.93 2.252

12026 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 86.8 1.866



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 7/5/2014

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino100 34.41 4.795

16059 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch90 53.04 3.111

16035 Twister Australian Cattle Dog Kelly McNiff NQ NT

16037 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 44.83 3.681



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 7/5/2014

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona90 65.21 2.561

20080 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 44.27 3.772

20050 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 51.5 3.243

20079 Abby Dalmatian Barbara Garceau NQ 62.33 2.679

20046 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 92.61 1.803



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 7/5/2014

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 52.05 3.208

24017 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 56.23 2.97

24018 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 84.53 1.976



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 7/5/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 58.02 3.068

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8033 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 59.53 2.990

8034 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 68.12 2.613



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 7/5/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16002 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 44.34 4.105

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 49.26 3.695

16045 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 87.02 2.091



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 7/5/2014

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay100 46.55 3.996

20058 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 55.54 3.349

20001 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20003 Tenzing Brittany Helen Connell NQ NT

20004 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20057 Spy Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington NQ NT

20008 Scout Border Collie Kelly Ansaldo NQ 40.27 4.619

20060 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 46.05 4.039

20002 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 49.62 3.748

20006 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 53.76 3.46

20009 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 56.38 3.299

20056 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 69.32 2.683

20061 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 88.78 2.095



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 7/5/2014

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Bella Belgian Tervuren Bonnie Chandler91 72.87 2.552

24023 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 69.53 2.675



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 7/5/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.62 4.176

8018 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 45.43 3.918

8007 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 46.56 3.823

8009 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 47.43 3.753

8011 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 59.08 3.013

8005 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8002 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 43.51 4.091

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 44.93 3.962

8016 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 46.89 3.796

8003 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 48.45 3.674

8006 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 49.67 3.584

8017 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 51.57 3.452

8012 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 59.27 3.003

8010 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 61.83 2.879

8004 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 73.8 2.412



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 7/5/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 43.6 4.083

12016 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 45.33 3.927

12013 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 46.49 3.829

12021 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.93 3.793

12005 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 47.77 3.726

12033 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 52.09 3.417

12009 Blazer Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

12017 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12014 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12015 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 40.72 4.371

12019 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay NQ 49.74 3.579

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 51.43 3.461

12034 Balto Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan NQ 52.71 3.377

12018 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar NQ 54.91 3.242

12011 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 60.7 2.932

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 67.39 2.641

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 70.37 2.529

12001 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 81.43 2.186

12010 Wizzar All American Shari Fedorowicz NQ 83.77 2.125



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 7/5/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 36.25 5.021

16014 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 37.74 4.822

16048 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 40.27 4.519

16051 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.56 3.748

16015 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 51.14 3.559

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 52.18 3.488

16022 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 52.51 3.466

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 52.59 3.461

16049 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 52.7 3.454

16055 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 58.65 3.103

16019 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ NT

16011 Gabby Soft Coated Wheaten Suzanne Stone NQ NT

16020 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 39.65 4.590

16017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 39.99 4.551

16018 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 41.8 4.354

16005 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 44.77 4.065

16023 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 46.27 3.933

16021 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 47.15 3.860

16054 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 48.28 3.77

16056 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 49.09 3.707

16012 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 50.12 3.631

16046 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 50.79 3.583

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 52.69 3.454

16026 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 55.08 3.304

16053 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 57.05 3.190



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 7/5/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 57.9 3.143

16007 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ 59.24 3.072



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 7/5/2014

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 37.68 4.936

20020 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman100 37.99 4.896

20010 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.06 4.887

20071 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 39.92 4.659

20034 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 41.57 4.474

20026 Audrey Border Collie Michael Shea-Zackin100 41.84 4.446

20063 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 42.08 4.420

20068 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 42.51 4.375

20021 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 45.38 4.099

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 46.03 4.041

20062 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 46.64 3.988

20070 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 47.83 3.889

20017 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 51.34 3.623

20069 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20033 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ NT

20031 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20013 Erin Vizsla Debbie Loomis NQ NT

20016 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20038 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter NQ 41.37 4.496

20037 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 43.96 4.231

20012 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 43.97 4.230

20022 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 45.11 4.123

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 45.6 4.079

20028 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 45.85 4.057

20024 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 46.74 3.979



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 7/5/2014

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 47.11 3.948

20019 Choc Border Collie Helen Connell NQ 47.85 3.887

20030 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 48.48 3.837

20066 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 52.96 3.512

20025 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 56.21 3.309

20067 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 58.98 3.154

20023 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 60.14 3.093

20072 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 61.15 3.042

20032 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 64 2.906

20073 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes NQ 65.69 2.831



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 7/5/2014

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 43.55 4.271

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 46.54 3.997

24014 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 49.2 3.780

24011 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith100 50.11 3.712

24015 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner100 50.9 3.654

24007 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 57.34 3.244

24001 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner100 61.58 3.020

24013 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 66.8 2.784

24027 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ NT

24025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

24009 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

24002 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare NQ 46.91 3.965

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 51.33 3.624

24026 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer  NQ 53.54 3.474

24006 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 53.99 3.445

24004 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 55.82 3.332

24012 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 77.33 2.405



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 7/5/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober NQ 83.44 1.702



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 7/5/2014

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  95 60.53 2.379



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 7/5/2014

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20083 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani100 35.59 4.046

20054 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr95 55.07 2.615

20084 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 77.6 1.856



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 7/5/2014

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ 95.03 1.736



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 7/5/2014

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20081 Spirit Collie Amee Abel95 66.9 2.496



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 7/5/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 43.45 4.189

12023 Bella Australian Cattle Dog Kelly McNiff NQ 68.45 2.659



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 7/5/2014

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20076 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ NT

20041 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 70.96 2.621

20075 Fiona Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 82.62 2.251



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CSSC 7/5/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 75.95 2.344

4001 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 7/5/2014

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 41.71 4.268

8023 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 49.36 3.606

8020 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 55.41 3.212

8021 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer100 71.64 2.485

8035 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 64.08 2.778

8036 Brooke Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 84.26 2.113



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 7/5/2014

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 58.21 3.127

12024 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio NQ 48.88 3.723



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 7/5/2014

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Trevor English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 50.47 3.685

16032 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 52.06 3.573

16030 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 67.48 2.756

16057 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 48.1 3.867

16028 Stormy English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 77.52 2.399

16031 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 90.32 2.059



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 7/5/2014

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 62.28 2.987

20077 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

20043 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 52.57 3.538

20045 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 59.73 3.114

20044 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 77.6 2.397



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 7/5/2014

110

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12039 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 37.06 2.968



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/5/2014

112

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle95 27.53 4.068

16041 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 26.56 4.217



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 7/5/2014

114

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt100 17.4 6.552

20009 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 26.63 4.281



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/5/2014

114

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 7/5/2014

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8037 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 54.45 2.645

8034 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 56.42 2.552



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 7/5/2014

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16058 Siobhan Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon100 31.59 4.558

12029 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 34.99 4.115

12026 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 57.13 2.521

12036 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 65.69 2.192



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/5/2014

149

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16060 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT

16059 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 32.28 4.616



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 7/5/2014

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 37.45 4.112

20057 Spy Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington NQ NT

20050 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 35.29 4.364

20053 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 37.02 4.16

20046 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 48.16 3.198



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 7/5/2014

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan100 29.12 5.288

24016 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert100 35.23 4.371

24018 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 51.37 2.998



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 7/5/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 34.68 3.979

8033 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 53.37 2.586

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 54.18 2.547



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 7/5/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 57.79 2.388



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/5/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino100 24.26 5.853

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 32.03 4.433

16007 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ 31.91 4.450

16012 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 33.73 4.21

16002 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 36.63 3.877

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 39.09 3.633



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 7/5/2014

146

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay100 28.41 5.139

20058 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 38.95 3.748

20061 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ NT

20004 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20008 Scout Border Collie Kelly Ansaldo NQ 30.2 4.834

20001 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 31.5 4.635

20006 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 35.71 4.088

20025 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 36.21 4.032

20056 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 45.59 3.202



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/5/2014

146

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare NQ 27.85 5.242

24027 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 47.65 3.064



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 7/5/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 25.61 5.389

8016 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 27.26 5.062

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 27.42 5.033

8018 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 29.49 4.68

8017 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 30.56 4.516

8003 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 30.56 4.516

8007 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 31.02 4.449

8009 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 31.19 4.424

8006 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 31.19 4.424

8011 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 33.76 4.088

8010 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 37.21 3.709

8004 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ NT

8005 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 29.7 4.646

8019 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 29.83 4.626

8012 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 53.51 2.579



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 7/5/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.03 5.513

12014 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 26.76 5.157

12032 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 26.84 5.142

12016 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 29.27 4.715

12005 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 29.46 4.684

12019 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 29.88 4.618

12021 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.36 4.401

12011 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 33.01 4.181

12018 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar100 34.1 4.047

12033 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 34.46 4.005

12034 Balto Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 39.25 3.516

12013 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 29.77 4.636

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 33.2 4.157

12015 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 36.32 3.8

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 44.18 3.124

12010 Wizzar All American Shari Fedorowicz NQ 44.67 3.089

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 53.44 2.582



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/5/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 25.15 5.646

16037 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 26.88 5.283

16018 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 27.16 5.228

16046 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 27.34 5.194

16015 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 28.2 5.035

16049 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 29.5 4.814

16023 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 29.7 4.781

16054 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 29.96 4.74

16051 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 31.19 4.553

16052 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 33.97 4.180

16019 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 34.3 4.14

16022 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 35.44 4.007

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 36.05 3.939

16053 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 37.51 3.786

16047 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 23.28 6.1

16020 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 24.16 5.877

16014 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 24.19 5.870

16048 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 25.71 5.523

16017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 26.36 5.387

16056 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 31.04 4.575

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 31.85 4.458

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 32.31 4.395

16021 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 33.59 4.227

16026 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 38.44 3.694

16045 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 45.91 3.093



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/5/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 46.74 3.038



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 7/5/2014

146

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman100 23.27 6.274

20065 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 23.59 6.189

20037 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens100 23.92 6.104

20022 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 24.08 6.063

20010 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.14 5.807

20034 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 25.2 5.794

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.17 5.579

20070 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 26.84 5.44

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 27.46 5.317

20028 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 27.73 5.265

20017 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.04 5.207

20030 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 28.78 5.073

20033 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 29.3 4.983

20019 Choc Border Collie Helen Connell100 29.71 4.914

20066 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought100 30.24 4.828

20024 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 33.41 4.37

20073 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes100 34.64 4.215

20032 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 36.97 3.949

20067 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 38.47 3.795

20072 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 39.11 3.733

20031 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20060 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 22.86 6.387

20069 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 24.52 5.954

20021 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 25.95 5.626

20063 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 26.13 5.587



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 7/5/2014

146

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 26.13 5.587

20026 Audrey Border Collie Michael Shea-Zackin NQ 26.37 5.537

20012 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 26.57 5.495

20016 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 27.02 5.403

20038 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter NQ 27.58 5.294

20062 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski NQ 31.81 4.59

20071 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 32.27 4.524

20002 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 35.01 4.170

20014 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 37.92 3.850

20079 Abby Dalmatian Barbara Garceau NQ 46.46 3.142

20023 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 46.66 3.129



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 7/5/2014

146

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 27.99 5.216

24006 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 31.02 4.707

24014 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 31.43 4.645

24011 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith100 32.63 4.474

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 34.69 4.209

24026 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 37.02 3.944

24013 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 38.21 3.821

24001 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner100 38.39 3.803

24007 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 38.46 3.796

24009 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 41.7 3.501

24003 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 29.55 4.941

24017 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 36.94 3.952

24004 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 40.24 3.628

24025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 42.69 3.420

24015 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 44.39 3.289

24012 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 49.02 2.978

24023 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 51.8 2.819

24022 Bella Belgian Tervuren Bonnie Chandler NQ 67.05 2.177



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/5/2014

112

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober NQ 45.02 2.488



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 7/5/2014

114

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 23.91 4.768



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/5/2014

114

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr100 27.11 4.205

20084 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 35.29 3.230



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 7/5/2014

149

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Bella Australian Cattle Dog Kelly McNiff NQ 39.64 3.759



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CSSC 7/5/2014

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20076 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ NT

20083 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 33.94 4.537

20081 Spirit Collie Amee Abel NQ 50.87 3.027



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 7/5/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 45.97 3.002



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/5/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 24.19 5.870

12038 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ 67.48 2.104



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/5/2014

146

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Cash Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan100 41.73 3.499

20040 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 55.18 2.646



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 7/5/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 50.44 2.736

4002 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 51.9 2.659



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 7/5/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.12 5.494

8023 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 31.55 4.374

8020 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 36.01 3.832

8035 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith100 45.29 3.047

8036 Brooke Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 35.05 3.937



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/5/2014

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio100 28.75 4.939

12035 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 37.88 3.749

12031 Ruffian Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 7/5/2014

146

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 36.99 3.947

16030 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 43.3 3.372

16057 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 34.04 4.289

16029 Trevor English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 35.72 4.087

16044 Electra Rottweiler Paula Miloglav Recco NQ 39.13 3.731

16028 Stormy English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 52.74 2.768

16031 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 57.55 2.537



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 7/5/2014

146

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 44.51 3.280

20041 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 45.54 3.206

20077 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

20044 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20043 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 35.38 4.127

20078 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 41.31 3.534



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

12036 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ NT

12001 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 42.97

12039 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 43.46



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

16037 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy69 33.06

16041 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt65 36.46

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 43.04



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20080 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt71 29.99

20050 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields68 37.37

20053 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens66 25.02

20058 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt65 27.48

20072 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs61 39.67

20057 Spy Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington60 36.03



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

24030 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian Huss NQ 33.39



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

12032 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 43.49



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20025 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington71 35.9

20067 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson67 30.78

20061 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer58 38.16

20079 Abby Dalmatian Barbara Garceau NQ 37.6

20003 Tenzing Brittany Helen Connell NQ 31.53

20056 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 37.67

20007 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay NQ 37.79

20019 Choc Border Collie Helen Connell NQ 38.28



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

24019 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan62 33.19

24016 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert61 27.58

24014 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 32.62

24017 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 35.75



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

12018 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar NQ NT

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 44.36

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 45.17



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

16023 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy79 35.28

16049 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ NT

16046 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 34.91



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

20001 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20020 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 30.71

20073 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes NQ 44.01



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

24025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 36.33



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

8009 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini77 32.57

8003 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini77 36.08

8005 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire69 41.2

8016 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 37.05



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

12013 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 41.67

12009 Blazer Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 48.18



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

16017 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon79 34.78

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino70 35.86

16055 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault65 39.21

16018 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 42.31

16047 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ NT

16054 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 41.24

16015 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski NQ 41.32

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 42.21

16002 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 42.47



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

20028 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson67 33.01

20034 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks62 37.18

20030 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ NT

20037 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ NT

20016 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 32.7

20022 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 37.42

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 40.28



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

24011 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith74 35.24

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24013 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 32.76

24006 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 32.95



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

12022 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers68 32.17



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20086 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware60 33.02

20075 Fiona Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 37.74



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

8035 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith58 26.59



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

12031 Ruffian Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers66 30.18

12038 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ 41.33



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20076 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss67 34.19

20040 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel59 27.68

20081 Spirit Collie Amee Abel NQ 41.05

20041 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 35.35



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

8021 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 44.8



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

20055 Cash Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 35.93



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

16031 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav62 38.02

16044 Electra Rottweiler Paula Miloglav Recco NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 7/5/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicar

YPS

20078 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 37.91

20044 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 41.41

20043 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.4


